900289465 05/16/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARTIN PROFESSIONAL A/S		10/08/2013	Aktieselskab: DENMARK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARTIN PROFESSIONAL ApS
Street Address:	Olof Palmes Alle 18
City:	Aarhus N 8200
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	Anpartsselskab (ApS): DENMARK

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2046619	ALIEN
Registration Number:	3649383	EXTUBE
Registration Number:	3659856	LC
Registration Number:	4394616	MAC AURA
Registration Number:	3820083	MAC III
Serial Number:	85510864	MAC VIPER
Registration Number:	1344125	MACH
Registration Number:	1344144	MACH TWO
Registration Number:	1963156	MARTIN
Registration Number:	4078520	MARTIN RADAR
Serial Number:	85830187	RUSH
Registration Number:	3649380	SMARTMAC
Registration Number:	3649373	STAGEBAR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8188958120

Email: tmdocketing@harman.com

Correspondent Name: Beverly Shin

Address Line 1: 8500 Balboa Boulevard TRADEMARK

900289465 REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0129

Address Line 4: Northridge, CALIFORNIA 91329		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T95212US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Shin	
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly Shin/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=sammenskrevet_resume_ENG_final#page1.tif		
source=sammenskrevet_resume_ENG_final#page2.tif		
source=sammenskrevet_resume_ENG_final#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0130



CVR NO. 11805744

The Danish Business Authority

Printed on October 23, 2013

Langelinie Allé 17

Page 1

2100 København Ø

#### CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY

COMPANY NAME:

MARTIN PROFESSIONAL ApS

Last Date of

Registration: October 23, 2013 foundation: July 1, 1987

Last adoption

date: October 8, 2013

Secondary names: MARTIN GRUPPEN ApS

MARTIN FINANCE ApS MACH SPEAKERS ApS

Registered

Olof Palmes Allé 18 address:

8200 Aarhus N

Municipality

of domicile: Aarhus

The purpose of the company is to engage in manufacturing Purpose:

> and trade, preferably within the electronics industry as well as all business, which, at the board of directors'

discretion, is related hereto.

Share capital: DKK 260,000,000.00

Founders: Susanne Bandholm

Studstrup Strandvej 31

Studstrup 8541 Skødstrup

Board of

Directors: EVP, General Counsel Todd Andrew Suko

Chairman of the Board

5 Ambler Road

Westport CT 06880 USA

HAS

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0131



CVR NO. 11805744

Printed on October 23, 2013

Page 2

The Danish Business Authority

Langelinie Allé 17 2100 København Ø

CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY

\_\_\_\_\_

COMPANY NAME:

MARTIN PROFESSIONAL ApS

\_\_\_\_\_\_

EVP, Chief Human Resources Officer John Stacey

Deputy Chairman 14 Wintergreen Drive

Monroe CT 06468 USA

VP, Corporate Secretary Marisa Brenda Iasenza

43 Harold Street

Unit B Cos Cob CT 06807 USA

Executive Lars Dige Knudsen, Managing Director

board: Adelvej 16

8240 Risskov

Provisions The chairman of the board together with a director, two regulating board members jointly or the entire board of directors

the power to bind:

are authorized to sign for the company.

Auditor: KPMG STATSAUTORISERET REVISIONSPARTNERSELSKAB

Værkmestergade 25 Postboks 330 8100 Aarhus C

Fiscal year: July 1 - June 30

First accounting

period: July 1, 1987 - April 30, 1988

Period of

Reorganization: January 1, 2013 - June 30, 2013

The legal entity was previously registered under registration number A/S165061.

HAS



CVR NO. 11805744
Printed on October 23, 2013
Page 3

RECORDED: 05/16/2014

The Danish Business Authority Langelinie Allé 17 2100 København Ø

		CONSOLIDATED	SUMMARY	
COMPANY N	AME:			
MAR	TIN PROFESSIONAL	L ApS		

Registration has been completed.

Harprit Sonia Singh

HAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0133